Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



FAMILY EMERGENCY FUND CORP

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FAMILY EMERGENCY FUND CORP

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1789 SW FINCH LANE PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1789 SW FINCH LANE PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THE PURPOSE OF THIS ORGANIZATION IS TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL HELP TO IT'S MENBER IN AN UNFORSEEN EMERGENCY

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTMENT

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

FRANNY MAURANCY 1789 SW FINCH LANE PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000004563 FILED May 12, 2008 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: FRANNY MAURANCY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FRANNY MAURANCY 1789 SW FINCH LANE

PORT ST LUCIE FLORIDA 34953

Incorporator Signature: FRANNY MAURANCY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P FRANNY MAURANCY 1789 SW FINCH LANE PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953

Title: VP KENEL MORANCY 260 NE 38 ST OAKLAND PARK, FL. 33334

Title: FA KENSON MOLME 4091 NW 92 AVE SUNRISE, FL. 33351

Title: SC BECKY MAURANCY 1789 SW FINCH LANE PORT ST LUCIE, FL. 34953

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/08/2008